## COUNTY OF ST. PAUL NO. 19 BACKSLOPING APPLICATION

DATE			R	
NAME(S)				
ADDRESS				
TELEPHONE NO				
LEGAL LOCATION OF BACKSL	OPING PROJEC	<b>T:</b>		
QUARTER SECTION	TWP	RG	W4 MERII	DIAN
DISTANCE TO BE BACKSLOPED _		MILE	E(S)	
COMMENTS:			NW	NE
			SW	SE

- ► This program is set out to reduce the control of brush and weeds along the roadway and to reduce snow drifting onto the road.
- The objective is to allow the farmer to extend his cultivated land to the edge of the roadways.
- The County of St. Paul No. 19 requires all brush, rocks and debris to be removed. Brush is to be buried or burned on landowners property.
- The area backsloped is to be kept free of weeds, brush and rocks in future years:
  The applicant agrees to allow the County of St. Paul No. 19 to control the brush and weeds in future years.

- If the applicant refuses to allow the County of St. Paul No. 19 to control the brush and weeds, the applicant will be held responsible for the control of brush and weeds.

- The applicant may be required to plant grass on the disturbed area.
- Let it be understood there will be no compensation paid by the County of St . Paul No. 19 for losses of upgrading of roads at a later date within the road right-of-way.
- ► The site will be inspected before commencement of the project and after completion by the County of St. Paul No. 19.
- The applicant may have to turn in all bills and receipts for the expense of the project to the County of St. Paul No. 19.
- There are three payment levels per  $\frac{1}{2}$  mile:
- Level 1 \$ 500.00 Level 2 \$ 750.00 Level 3 \$ 1,000.00 Level 4 \$1,500.00 Level 5 \$2,500.00 or as otherwise determined.
- Funding may not be approved if the road along which the backsloping is proposed is on the three year construction plan.
- Applicant must follow government regulations pertaining to environmental matters. The County will determine which payment level will be paid to the applicant. The level will be determined by the amount of brush, rocks and debris that has to be removed in order to complete the backsloping.

**NOTE:** No funds will be paid unless the project is viewed by County personnel before commencement of work.

I/We, the undersigned have read over this Application and I/We am/are aware of the contents. I/We agree to the above conditions.

**Applicant's Signature** 

**County Agricultural Fieldman** 

Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Notice. The information on this form is being collected for the purpose of administration and inspection of the Backsloping Program under the authority of the Municipal Government Act.